

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26349/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in WP No. 2168/2007  
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUNICIPAL TENEMENTS TENTS COOP.HNG.STY.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LOKHANDWALA INFRASTRUCTURE P.LD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27086 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27235 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Udeshi, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Ohri, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Chander Udai Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Udeshi, Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.  
Ms. Ayesha Chaudhary, Adv.  
for M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Adv.  
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.  
Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
In SLP(C)27086/08 Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
In SLP(C)26349/08 Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
In SLP(C)27235/08 Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Jakhadi Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

.....2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

No ground is made out for interference under Article 136 of  
the Constitution of India. The special leave petitions are dismissed.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master